
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FACULTY 
COUNCIL PRESENTATION 

15 October, 2018
Mike Cox/Peter Solie



AY 2018 – 19  FACULTY COUNCIL

• Mike Cox - Faculty Council Chair
coxm@bartonccc.edu

• Peter Solie– Faculty Council Vice Chair
soliep@bartonccc.edu

mailto:coxm@bartonccc.edu
mailto:martinv@bartonccc.edu


GREAT BEND CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES:

• Amanda Alliband: allibanda@bartonccc.edu

• Kara Brauer:  brauerK@bartonccc.edu

• Kimberly Brennan:  Brennan@bartonccc.edu

• Peter Solie: soliep@bartonccc.edu

• VACANT

mailto:allibanda@bartonccc.edu
mailto:brauerK@bartonccc.edu
mailto:Brennan@bartonccc.edu
mailto:martinv@bartonccc.edu


FORT RILEY CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES

• Gerry Butler: butlerG@bartonccc.edu

• Gil Cloud: cloudg@bartonccc.edu

• Mike Cox: coxm@bartonccc.edu

• Mark Shipman:  
• shipmanm@bartonccc.edu

mailto:butlerG@bartonccc.edu
mailto:coxm@bartonccc.edu
mailto:shipmanm@bartonccc.edu


TROOP SCHOOLS/GVP and 
FORT LEAVENWORTH 

TROOP SCHOOLS/GVP REPRESENTATIVE

Gene Compton:
Comptone@bartoncc.edu

FORT LEAVENWORTH CAMPUS 
REPRESENTATIVE

VACANT

mailto:Comptone@bartoncc.edu


AY 2018 – 2019 GOALS
• Represent the Faculty on instructional matters.  
• Review, assess, and support the Administration on all proposed policies and changes. 
• Facilitate faculty participation in the Barton Strategic Plan
• Support Open Pathways Accreditation
• Provide guidance and mentorship for the Barton Teaching and Learning Institute 
• Promote Faculty Professional Development through the 3rd Wednesday Professional 

Development Series
• Participate in the following programs:

– The Open Educational Resources (OER) Initiative
– The Academic Integrity Initiative
– The Academic Calendar Committee
– The Professional Development Initiative
– The Student Interaction Initiative

• Utilize and promote the Faculty Council Communication Course Shell



AY 2018 - 2019
Projects

• The Strategic Plan
– Faculty Council Charter
– Faculty Handbook

• Professional Development
– Teaching and Learning Institute
– 3rd Wednesday

• Open Educational Resources
• Open Pathways Transition
• CCSSE/PACE Survey Findings



Barton Teaching and Learning Institute

• Supports both the HLC Accreditation Plan and the Barton Strategic 
Plan

• ‘Hitchhikes’ on the success of the Leadership Institute and the 
Faculty Council 3rd Wednesday programs

• Concept of the Operation:
– 1 or 2 Day Conference modelled after the HLC Conference

• Key Note Speaker
• 2-3 Major Presentations
• Breakout Round Table style Sessions 

– Subjects pulled from a needs assessment



Fall Semester Updates

• Committee Assignments
• Faculty Council Meetings
• 3rd Wednesday Professional Development Series

– 22 August:  What is a (3-credit) College Class
– 19 September:  Assessment (CATs)
– 24 October:  Accreditation
– November:  TBD



Spring 2019 Upcoming Events

• Professional Development Days – Return to Campus
• March Madness Fisher House Bracket Challenge
• April Faculty Council Elections
• 3rd Wednesday Schedule



Summer 2019 Events

• Faculty Council Retreat (GB Host)
• Barton Teaching and Learning Institute
• Strategic Plan Executive Committee Meeting
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